
Vol. 30. 333 SEPT. 18. 
thence running by the magnet S. 2} 
m., E. 1 m., N. to and up Trout Bk. 
to beginning, 2 

Little R., Nepisiguit; S. W. 1 of B. 
10, in R. 14, 2 

Cedar Brook, Liitle Tobique; S.W. } 
and N. § of Bk. 4, R. 1, 43 

E: side Right Hand Branch Tobique; 
Bk. 12, R. 9 & 10, 3 

N. of Wapskehegan R.; Begin. at 
N. Wn. angle of Licence F7. 881 on 
Otter Br. of Wapskehegan, thence 
running true 8. 4 m., N. § m., W. 
2 m., E. 1 m., E. 14 m., and N. 1 
m. to beginning, 3 

E. of Coverdale R.; Vacant parts of 
Blk. 83 and 41, 23 S. E. of Coverdale R.; Vacant parts 
of lots 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, G5, 66, 
range 1, Mechanics, 
W. of Nerepis R.; Vacancy adjoin- 
ing Ely. the prolongation of W. line 
of grant to A. Wedderburn 1 m., to 
meet Wa. prolonga:ion of Nn. line 
of Licence FY. 776, bounded Sly. by 
said prolongation and Nn. line of 
said Licence, Nly. & Ely. by aranted 
land, 
Salmon R., (Kent); S. W. } of Blk. 
1, and 8. E. } of Blk. 2, range 11, 

8. Forks Salmon R., (Kent); S. W. 
1 of Blk. 5, range 4, 
Salmon Brook, (Main South West); 
Vacancies in Sn. and Nn. 1} m. in 
widih of B. 236, 
N.W. of Porter Brook; N. En. 1000 
acres of Bk. 287, and N. W. 1000 
acres of Bk. 248, 

J. B. Snowball. 

J. Kerr. 

J. Ryan. 

do 

do 

E. P. Clarke. 

do 

F. Woods. 

R. Hutchison. 

Thos. Fulion. 

E. Shepherd. 

3 J. Fairley. 
249 Gagetown; The vacant N. Wn. parts 

of Lots 13 & 14, N.W. of Gagetown 
Road, also Lots H, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 
in Bk.L, N.W. of Gagetown Road, 2 nn ainn. 

(Zw) BENJ. R. STEVENSON, Sur. Gen. 

(No. 751.) Crown Laxp Orrick, 11th Sept. 1872. 
THE right to cut Timber and Lumber until the 1st July, 1873, on Crown Lands, which were licensed last year to the under- mentioned parties, will be offered for sale by Public Auction on the 25th September instant, immediately after the sale of the other Timber Berths on that day. 

Upset Price—Eight Dollars per square mile. Not to interfere with Lots of Land im 
for, nor with any surveyed Lots for whi 

proved or partly paid 
ch the Returns were received at this Office before the 1st September 1872. 

Situation. 
Last 

Year's 
No. 

Sq. 
Miles. Name. 

Becaguimec R., W. 3 of, 
S. Br. Becaguimec, 
N. Br. Becaguimec, 
Becaguimec, 

Do 
S. Br. Becaguimec, 
Nackawick, 
S. of Uppor S. W. Mir. 
S. Newburgh road, 
Northampton, 

Do 
Tompkins’ Brk., N. 4 of, 
Brighton, 
Acher’s Brook, 
N. of Johnville, 
Perth, 

On & near Hd. of Muinec, 
Head Muinec, 

Do 
Otellock R. 

Do 
Do 

Trout Brk., Tobique, 
S. of Tobique, 
Trout Brook, 
Tobique, 
S. of Tobique, 
Tobique R. 
S. of Tobique R. 

Do 
Beaver Brook, 

799 
667 
646 
367 
365 
364 
363 
629 
352 
353 
854 
355 
359 
1105 
386 
360 
523 
599 
864 
439 
440 
1134 
1058 
1191 
898 
506 
404 
403 
405 
1015 
406 
407 
408 
908 
409 
410 
907 
680 

L
R
 
R
C
N
 

i
a
l
 
e
i
s
 
d
t
 
S
l
a
b
 
E
l
 
o
r
 

O
B
O
 
C
O
R
 

o
r
 

C
o
 
O
r
e
 

o
r
 

Thos. Murray 
do * 

John Glazier 
David Munro 

do 
do 
do 

John Fairley 
G. H. Connell 

do 
do 
do 
do 

Geo. A. Perley 
D. M. Giberson 
G. H. Connell 
D. M. Giberson 
Thos. Bohan, 
D. M. Giberson 
Jas. A. Phillips 

do 
F. A. DeWolf 
B. Beveridge 
V. W. Tippet 
B. Beveridge 
Thos. Temple 
B. Beveridge 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

John Kilburn 
(2w) BENJ. R. STEVENSON, Sur. Gen. 

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of Abram G. Northrup, an Insolvent. 

THE Insolvent has made an assignment of his Estate to me, and the Creditors are notified to meet at his Place of residence, in the Parish of Studholm, in King’s County, on Saturday the twenty first day of September instant, at one o’clock in the afternoon, to receive statement of his affairs, and to appoint an Assignee. 
Dated at Sussex, King’s County, this ninth day of September, A. D. 1872. 

NELSON ARNOLD, Interim Assignee. Gross & Var, Sol. for Insolvent. 

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of John Sloot, an Insolvent. 

NOTICE is hereby given, that a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvent will be held at the Office of the Assignee, City Hall Building, in the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, on Thursday the twenty sixth day of September instant, at four o’clock in the afternoon, for the public examination of the Insolvent, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally; which meeting the said Insolvent is hereby sum- moned to attend. 
Dated at the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, and Province of New Brunswick, this eleventh day of September, A.D. 1872. 

JOHN L. MARSH, Assignee. D. C. CoursEer, Sol. for Insolvent. 

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of Isaac C. Burpee, an Insolvent. 

NOTICE is hereby given, that a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvent will be held at the Office of the Assignee, City Hall Building in the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, on Frijay the twenty seventh day of September instant, at three o’clock in the afternoon, for the public examination of the Insol- vent, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally; which meeting the said Insolvent is hereby summoned to attend. Dated at the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, and Province of New Brunswick, this eleventh day of September, A. D. 1872. 
$ JOHN L. MARSH, Assignee. Fraser & Winsrow,.Sol. for Insolvent. 

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of Charles S. Melick, an Insolvent. 

NOTICE is hereby given, that I, the undersigned, Assignee of the Estate of Charles S. Melick, an Insolvent, have prepared my final Account, and will, on Saturday the twelfth day of October next, at eleven o’clock in the forenoon, present a Pe- tition to His Honor Charles Watters, Judge of the County Court of Saint John, for my discharge from the office of Assignee of the said Estate. 
Dated at Saint John this 9th day of September, A. D. 1872. 

J. D. M‘DONALD, Asisgnee. 

. INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of William Cravin, an Insolvent. 

TO be sold at Public Auction, in front of the Court House at Grand Falls, County of Victoria, on Thursday the third day of October pext, at the hour of two o'clock, p. m., the following Land and Premises in all that certain lot or tract of land known and distinguished as Lot number thirty six, deeded by one Benjamin Beveridge and Wife to one Orin Davis, and by him deeded to one George Beardsly, and by him and Wife to above Insolvent, containing one hundred acres more or less; the said lot lying and being in the Parish of Grand Falls, (formerly Andover.) 
Dated Grand Falls, Victoria, this 8rd day of August, A. D. 1872. 

P. 0. BYRAM, Assignee. 

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of J. L. & N. H. Babson, Insolvents. 

NOTICE is hereby given, That a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvents will be held at the Office of the undersigned, No. 4 Ritchie’s Building, in the City of Saint John, on Thursday the nineteenth day of September 1872, at eleven o’clock in the forenoon, for the public examination of the Insolvents, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally ; the Insolvents are hereby summoned to attend the said meeting. Dated at the City of Saint John, Province of New Brunswick, the 2nd day of September, A. D. 1872. 
LEGH R. HARRISON, Assignee. 

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869. 
In the matter of Wilford D. Fowler, an Insolvent. NOTICE is hereby given, that a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvent will be held at the Oftice of the undersigned, No. 4 Ritchie’s Building, in the City of Saint John, on Thursday the nineteenth day of September 1872, at three o’clock in the afternoon, for the public examination of the Insolvent, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally ; the Insolvent is hereby summoned to attend the said meeting. Dated at the City of Saint J. ohn, Province of New Brunswick, this 2nd day of September, A. D. 1872. 

GEO. W. BURBIDGE, Assignee. 


