thence running by the magnet S. 21 m., E. 1 m., N. to and up Trout Bk. to beginning, 2 J. B. Snowball. 238 Little R., Nepisiguit; S. W. ‡ of B. 10, in R. 14,
239 Cedar Brook, Little Tobique; S.W. ‡ and N. ½ of Bk. 4, R. 1,
240 E. side Right Hand Branch Tobique; 2 J. Kerr. 41 J. Ryan. 240 E. side Right Hand Branch Foolque;
Bk. 12, R. 9 & 10,

241 N. of Wapskehegan R.; Begin. at
N. Wn. angle of Licence Ff. 881 on
Otter Br. of Wapskehegan, thence
running true S. ½ m., N. ¾ m., W.
2 m., E. 1¾ m., E. 1½ m., and N. 1 do m. to beginning, E. of Coverdale R.; Vacant parts of do Blk. 33 and 41, S. E. of Coverdale R.; Vacant parts of lots 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, range 1, Mechanics,
W. of Nerepis R.; Vacancy adjoining Ely. the prolongation of W. line of grant to A. Wedderburn 1 m., to 2½ E. P. Clarke. 243 do meet Wn. prolongation of Nn. line of Licence Ff. 776, bounded Sly. by said prolongation and Nn. line of said Licence, Nly. & Ely. by granted F. Woods. Salmon R., (Kent); S. W. 1 of Blk. 1, and S. E. 2 of Blk. 2, range 11, S. Forks Salmon R., (Kent); S. W. 3 R. Hutchison. t of Blk. 5, range 4, Salmon Brook, (Main South West); Vacancies in Sn. and Nn. 14 m. in width of B. 236, Thos. Fulton. 4 E. Shepherd. 248 N.W. of Porter Brook; N. En. 1000 acres of Bk. 287, and N. W. 1000 acres of Bk. 248, 3 J. Fairley. 249 Gagetown; The vacant N. Wn. parts of Lots 13 & 14, N.W. of Gagetown Road, also Lots H, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, in Bk. L, N.W. of Gagetown Road, 2 W. Quinn.

BENJ. R. STEVENSON, Sur. Gen.

(No. 751.) CROWN LAND OFFICE, 11th Sept. 1872. THE right to cut Timber and Lumber until the 1st July, 1873, on Crown Lands, which were licensed last year to the undermentioned parties, will be offered for sale by Public Auction on the 25th September instant, immediately after the sale of the other Timber Berths on that day.

Upset Price—Eight Dollars per square mile.

Not to interfere with Lots of Land improved or partly paid for, nor with any surveyed Lots for which the Returns were received at this Office before the 1st September 1872.

No.	Situation.	Last Year's No.	Sq. Miles.	Name.
1	Becaguimec R., W. 1 of,	799	2	Thos. Murray
2 3	S. Br. Becaguimec.	667	3	do
3	N. Br. Becaguimec.	646	3	John Glazier
4 5	Becaguimec,	367	4	David Munro
5	Do	365	5	do
6	S. Br. Becaguimec,	364	24	do
7	Nackawick,	363	2	do
12	S. of Upper S. W. Mir.	629	2	John Fairley
13	S. Newburgh road.	352	3	G. H. Connell
14	Northampton,	353	2	do
15	Do	354	2	do
16	Tompkins' Brk., N. 1 of,	355	2	do
17	Brighton,	359	2	do
18	Acher's Brook,	1105	3 2 2 2 2 3 3	Geo. A. Perley
19	N. of Johnville,	386	3	D. M. Giberson
20	Perth,	360	3	G. H. Connell
21	Do	523	2	D. M. Giberson
22	Do	599	. 4	Thos. Bohan,
23	Do	864	3	D. M. Giberson
24	Do	439	3	Jas. A. Phillips
25	Do	440	21	do
26	Do	1134	22	F. A. DeWolf
27	Do	1058	3	B. Beveridge
28	On & near Hd. of Muinec,	1191	2	V. W. Tippet
29	Head Muinec,	398	2	B. Beveridge
30	Do	506	3	Thos. Temple
31	Otellock R.	404	2	B. Beveridge
32	Do	403	2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3	do do
33	Do	405	24	do
34	Trout Brk., Tobique,	1015	3	do
30	S. of Tobique.	406	3 2	do
36	Trout Brook,	407	2 1	do
37	Tobique,	408	2	do
88	S. of Tobique,	908	21	do
39	Tobique R.	409	2	do
10	S. of Tobique R.	410	2	do
1	Do	907	54	do
21	Beaver Brook,	680		John Kilburn

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869.

In the matter of Abram G. Northrup, an Insolvent.

THE Insolvent has made an assignment of his Estate to me, and the Creditors are notified to meet at his place of residence, in the Parish of Studholm, in King's County, on Saturday the twenty first day of September instant, at one o'clock in the afternoon, to receive statement of his affairs, and to appoint an

Dated at Sussex, King's County, this ninth day of September, A. D. 1872.

NELSON ARNOLD, Interim Assignce.

GROSS & VAIL, Sol. for Insolvent.

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869.

In the matter of John Sloot, an Insolvent. NOTICE is hereby given, that a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvent will be held at the Office of the Assignee, City Hall Building, in the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, on Thursday the twenty sixth day of September instant, at four o'clock in the afternoon, for the public examination of the Insolvent, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally; which meeting the said Insolvent is hereby summoned to attend.

Dated at the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, and Province of New Brunswick, this eleventh day of September, A. D. 1872.

JOHN L. MARSH, Assignee.

D. C. Courser, Sol. for Insolvent.

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869.

In the matter of Isaac C. Burpee, an Insolvent.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvent will be held at the Office of the Assignee, City Hall Building in the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, on Friday the twenty seventh day of September instant, at three o'clock in the afternoon, for the public examination of the Insolvent, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally; which meeting the said Insolvent is hereby summoned to attend. Dated at the City of Fredericton, in the County of York, and Province of New Brunswick, this eleventh day of September,

A. D. 1872.

JOHN L. MARSH, Assignee. Fraser & Winslow, Sol. for Insolvent.

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869.

In the matter of Charles S. Melick, an Insolvent. NOTICE is hereby given, that I, the undersigned, Assignee of the Estate of Charles S. Melick, an Insolvent, have prepared my final Account, and will, on Saturday the twelfth day of October next, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, present a Petition to His Honor Charles Watters, Judge of the County Court of Saint John, for my discharge from the office of Assignee of the said Estate.

Dated at Saint John this 9th day of September, A. D. 1872. J. D. M'DONALD, Asisynee.

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869

In the matter of William Cravin, an Insolvent.

TO be sold at Public Auction, in front of the Court House at Grand Falls, County of Victoria, on Thursday the third day of October next, at the hour of two o'clock, P. M., the following Land and Premises in all that certain lot or tract of land known Land and Premises in all that certain lot or tract of land known and distinguished as Lot number thirty six, deeded by one Benjamin Beveridge and Wife to one Orin Davis, and by him deeded to one George Beardsly, and by him and Wife to above Insolvent, containing one hundred acres more or less; the said lot lying and being in the Parish of Grand Falls, (formerly

Dated Grand Falls, Victoria, this 3rd day of August, A. D.

P. O. BYRAM, Assignee.

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869.

In the matter of J. L. & N. H. Babson, Insolvents.

NOTICE is hereby given, That a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvents will be held at the Office of the undersigned, No. 4 Ritchie's Building, in the City of Saint John, on Thursday the nineteenth day of September 1872, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the public examination of the Insolvents, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally; the Insolvents attend the said meeting.

Dated at the City of Saint John, Province of New Brunswick, Dated at the City of Saint Conn.
the 2nd day of September, A. D. 1872.
LEGH R. HARRISON, Assignee.

INSOLVENT ACT OF 1869.

In the matter of Wilford D. Fowler, an Insolvent.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a meeting of the Creditors of the above Insolvent will be held at the Office of the undersigned, No. 4 Ritchie's Building, in the City of Saint John, on Thursday the nineteenth day of September 1872, at three o'clock in the afternoon, for the public examination of the Insolvent, and for the ordering of the affairs of the Estate generally; the Insolvent is hereby summoned to attend the said meeting.

Dated at the City of Saint John, Province of New Brunswick, this 2nd day of September, A. D. 1872.

GEO. W. BURBIDGE, Assignee.